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Summary 

End Product: EP-1645:2014 Healthcare Identifiers Service v1.1.2 

Release rationale 

Through its regular continuous improvement cycle, the HI Service has made available a set of 

new B2B web services. The HI Conformance Requirements for connecting software has been 

updated to reflect the new functionality available in the HI Service. 

Information for vendors 

This release enables software to be designed and tested for the appropriate use of new B2B 

webservices for searching/validating HPI’s in the HI Service (instead of the HPD). 

Department of Human Services (DHS) have released technical specifications for the following 

HI B2B web services: 

TECH.SIS.HI.31 Search for Provider Individual Details 

TECH.SIS.HI.32 Search for Provider Organisation Details 

TECH.SIS.HI.33 Search for Provider Individual Batch Asynchronous 

TECH.SIS.HI.34 Search for Provider Organisation Batch Asynchronous 

 

To support the release of the above web services, the following use cases have been 

introduced: 

UC.131 Search for HPI-I’s in the HI Service 

UC.306 Get HPI-O status 

 

These are optional use cases and there is no obligation for existing software to adopt the new 

web services. Implementers should note that software using the new webservices cannot 

assume HPI-Os and HPI-Is returned from the HI Service will be active.  For this reason, HI 

software should build in the functionality to track HPI status over time for the correct 

management of these HPI’s. 

The Implementation Conformance Statement and Healthcare Identifiers Declaration of 

Conformance are available from http://www.nehta.gov.au/our-work/healthcare-identifiers-

hi/cca  

 

http://www.nehta.gov.au/our-work/healthcare-identifiers-hi/cca
http://www.nehta.gov.au/our-work/healthcare-identifiers-hi/cca
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Package inclusions 

Update (superseded previous version) 

Identifier Name and version 

NEHTA-1646:2014 Healthcare Identifiers Service – Release Note v1.1.2 

NEHTA-1650:2014 Use of Healthcare Identifiers in Health Software Systems - Business Use Cases v3.0 

NEHTA-1651:2014 Use of Healthcare Identifiers in Health Software Systems - Conformance 

Requirements v3.0 

NEHTA-1652:2014 Use of Healthcare Identifiers in Health Software Systems - Conformance Test 

Specification v3.0 

 

No change to the following inclusions 

Identifier Name and version 

NEHTA-1161:2010 Healthcare Identifier Service - Communications Plan v1.0 

NEHTA-1163:2010 Healthcare Identifier Service - Concept of Operations v2.0 

NEHTA-1079:2011 Healthcare Identifier Service - Conformance Assessment Scheme v3.0 

NEHTA-1063:2011 Healthcare Identifier Service - FAQ PKI Certificate requirements for access to the 

HI Service v1.0 

NEHTA-1162:2009 Healthcare Identifier Service - Individual Healthcare Identifiers Business 

Requirements v1.0 

NEHTA-1190:2009 Healthcare Identifier Service - Q&A for Healthcare Identifiers v1.0 

NEHTA-1189:2009 Healthcare Identifier Service - Service Business Use Case Catalogue v1.0 

NEHTA-1164:2012 Healthcare Identifier Service - User Guide for Practice Managers v1.0 

NEHTA-1369:2013 Healthcare Identifiers Service FAQ HI Service Vendor Q&A v1.0 

NEHTA-1374:2013 HI Client Library .net Client v1.2.0 

NEHTA-1375:2013 HI Client Library Java Client v1.3.0 

NEHTA-1409:2013 HI Client Library Product Data Sheet v1.0 

NEHTA-1376:2013 HI Client WSDL Library Java Client v1.3.0 

 

Withdrawn 

Identifier Name and version 

NEHTA-1062:2011 Healthcare Identifier Service - FAQ HI Connection Steps v1.0 

 

Scope 

The new conformance requirements document has been updated to include specifically use 

cases and associated requirements for UC.131 and UC.306. 

http://www.nehta.gov.au/implementation-resources/national-infrastructure/EP-1472-2013/NEHTA-1080-2012
http://www.nehta.gov.au/implementation-resources/national-infrastructure/EP-1472-2013/NEHTA-1080-2012
http://www.nehta.gov.au/implementation-resources/national-infrastructure/EP-1472-2013/NEHTA-1078-2012
http://www.nehta.gov.au/implementation-resources/national-infrastructure/EP-1472-2013/NEHTA-1078-2012
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Support 

For further support or to provide feedback, please email help@nehta.gov.au. 

Future releases 

Incremental updates to this end product will be released as required. 

mailto:help@nehta.gov.au
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Previous releases 

End Product: EP-1472:2013 Healthcare Identifiers Service v1.1.1 

26 September 2013 

Release rationale 

This incremental release publishes a product data sheet for the HI client library.  

Package inclusions 

New  

Identifier Name Version 

NEHTA-1409:2013 HI Client Library Product Data Sheet 1.0 

Updated (supersedes previous version) 

Identifier Name Version 

NEHTA-1377:2013 Healthcare Identifiers Service Release Note 1.1 

No change 

Identifier Name Version 

NEHTA-1080:2012 Healthcare Identifier Service - Use of Healthcare Identifiers in Health 

Software Systems Conformance Requirements 

2.0 

NEHTA-1078:2012 Healthcare Identifier Service - Conformance Test Specification 2.0 

NEHTA-1079:2011 Healthcare Identifier Service - Conformance Assessment Scheme 3.0 

NEHTA-1063:2011 Healthcare Identifier Service - FAQ PKI Certificate requirements for access 

to the HI Service 

1.0 

NEHTA-1062:2011 Healthcare Identifier Service - FAQ HI Connection Steps 1.0 

NEHTA-1077:2012 Healthcare Identifier Service - Business Use Cases 2.3 

NEHTA-1161:2010 Healthcare Identifier Service - Communications Plan 1.0 

NEHTA-1162:2009 Healthcare Identifier Service - Individual Healthcare Identifiers Business 

Requirements  

1.0 

NEHTA-1163:2010 Healthcare Identifier Service - Concept of Operations 2.0 

NEHTA-1164:2012 Healthcare Identifier Service - User Guide for Practice Managers 1.0 

NEHTA-1189:2009 Healthcare Identifier Service - Service Business Use Case Catalogue 1.0 

NEHTA-1190:2009 Healthcare Identifier Service - Q&A for Healthcare Identifiers 1.0 

NEHTA-1369:2013 Healthcare Identifiers Service FAQ HI Service Vendor Q&A 1.0 

NEHTA-1374:2013 HI Client Library .net Client 1.2.0 

NEHTA-1375:2013 HI Client Library Java Client  1.3.0 

NEHTA-1376:2013 HI Client WSDL Library Java Client 1.3.0 
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Removed 

None 

End Product: EP-1382:2013 Healthcare Identifiers Service v1.1 

2 July 2013 

Release rationale 

This incremental release includes a new Vendor Q&A document and updated sample code to 

align with the June release of the Healthcare Identifiers (HI) Service. 

Package inclusions 

New  

Identifier Name Version 

NEHTA-1369:2013 Healthcare Identifiers Service Vendor Q&A 1.0 

Updated (supersedes previous version) 

Identifier Name Version 

NEHTA-1374:2013 HI Client Library .net Client 1.2.0 

NEHTA-1375:2013 HI Client Library Java Client  1.3.0 

NEHTA-1376:2013 HI Client WSDL Library Java Client 1.3.0 

No change 

Identifier Name Version 

NEHTA-1080:2012 Healthcare Identifier Service - Use of Healthcare Identifiers in Health 

Software Systems Conformance Requirements 

2.0 

NEHTA-1078:2012 Healthcare Identifier Service - Conformance Test Specification 2.0 

NEHTA-1079:2011 Healthcare Identifier Service - Conformance Assessment Scheme 3.0 

NEHTA-1063:2011 Healthcare Identifier Service - FAQ PKI Certificate requirements for access 

to the HI Service 

1.0 

NEHTA-1062:2011 Healthcare Identifier Service - FAQ HI Connection Steps 1.0 

NEHTA-1077:2012 Healthcare Identifier Service - Business Use Cases 2.3 

NEHTA-1161:2010 Healthcare Identifier Service - Communications Plan 1.0 

NEHTA-1162:2009 Healthcare Identifier Service - Individual Healthcare Identifiers Business 

Requirements  

1.0 

NEHTA-1163:2010 Healthcare Identifier Service - Concept of Operations 2.0 

NEHTA-1164:2012 Healthcare Identifier Service - User Guide for Practice Managers 1.0 

NEHTA-1189:2009 Healthcare Identifier Service - Service Business Use Case Catalogue 1.0 

NEHTA-1190:2009 Healthcare Identifier Service - Q&A for Healthcare Identifiers 1.0 
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Removed 

Identifier Name Version 

NEHTA-1061:2011 Healthcare Identifier Service - FAQ HI CCA requirements and versioning 1.0 

 

Document date: 24 February 2014   

Contact for enquiries 
Telephone: 1300 901 001 or email: help@nehta.gov.au  

Disclaimer 
The National E-Health Transition Authority Ltd (NEHTA) makes the information and other material (‘Information’) in 
this document available in good faith but without any representation or warranty as to its accuracy or 
completeness. NEHTA cannot accept any responsibility for the consequences of any use of the Information. As the 
Information is of a general nature only, it is up to any person using or relying on the Information to ensure that it 
is accurate, complete and suitable for the circumstances of its use. 

Copyright © 2014 National E-Health Transition Authority Ltd 
This document contains information which is protected by copyright. All Rights Reserved. No part of this work may 
be reproduced or used in any form or by any means—graphic, electronic, or mechanical, including photocopying, 
recording, taping, or information storage and retrieval systems—without the permission of NEHTA. All copies of this 
document must include the copyright and other information contained on this page. 

mailto:help@nehta.gov.au
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